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Issue: June 16, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022 

  Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy 

350 South Loop 336 West 

Conroe, TX 77304-3308 

CHECK SHEET 

 

Original pages Title Page to 17-47 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  Original and 

revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 1 contain all changes, from the original tariff, that are in 

effect on the date hereof. 

Page 

Number of 

Revision Except 

As Indicated Page 

Number of 

Revision Except 

As Indicated Page 

Number of 

Revision 

Except As 

Indicated Page 

Number of 

Revision 

Except 

 As Indicated 
Title Page 2nd Rev 3-1 2nd Rev 17-14 4th Rev     

0-1 47th Rev * 4-1 2nd Rev 17-15 3rd Rev     

0-2 2nd Rev   5-1 3rd Rev   17-16 9th Rev *          

0-3 4th Rev  6-1 3rd Rev   17-17 1st Rev    

0-4 1st Rev  7-1 3rd Rev  17-18 Original   

0-5 Original 7-1.1 1st Rev  17-19 1st Rev    

0-6 2nd Rev  7-1.2 Original  17-20 1st Rev    

1-1 1st Rev 7-1.3 Original  17-21 5th Rev      

2-1 3rd Rev  7-1.4 Original  17-22 3rd Rev     

2.1.1 1st Rev  8-1 Original 17-23 3rd Rev     

2.1.2 Original  9-1 1st Rev  17-24 3rd Rev     

2.1.3 Original  10-1 2nd Rev 17-25 Original   

2.1.4 Original  11-1 2nd Rev 17-26 Original   

2.1.5 Original  12-1 2nd Rev 17-27 Original   

2.1.6 Original  13-1 2nd Rev 17-28 3rd Rev     

2.1.7 Original  14-1 2nd Rev 17-29 Original   

2.1.8 Original  15-1 2nd Rev 17-30 Original   

2.1.9 Original  16-1 3rd Rev 17-31 1st Rev    

2.1.10 Original  17-1 2nd Rev   17-32 1st Rev    

2.1.11 Original  17-1A 6th Rev       17-33 1st Rev    

2.1.12 Original  17-2   38th Rev *        17-34 1st Rev    

2.1.13 Original  17-3    3rd Rev       17-35 1st Rev    

  17-4 Original 17-36 1st Rev    

  17-5 Original 17-37 1st Rev    

  17-6 4th Rev 17-38 1st Rev    

  17-7 2nd Rev * 17-39 1st Rev    

  17-8 Original 17-40 1st Rev    

  17-9  10th Rev *   17-41 1st Rev    

  17-10 Original 17-42 1st Rev    

  17-11 4th Rev 17-43 1st Rev    

  17-12 3rd Rev  17-44 1st Rev    

  17-13 3rd Rev 17-45 1st Rev    

    17-46 1st Rev    

    17-47 1st Rev    
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 

Issue: June 16, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022 

  Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy 

350 South Loop 336 West 

Conroe, TX 77304-3308 
 

17. RATES AND CHARGES – Consolidated Communications of Pennsylvania, LLC (CCPA) (Cont’d) 

17.1 End User Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, and ISDN Line Ports (Cont’d) 

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service Charge  

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth in Section 

3 preceding. 

Percentage 

(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor 33.0% (I)           

17.1.4 ISDN and DS1 Line Ports 

17.1.4.1 ISDN Line Ports Rates 

(A) ISDN BRI Line Port 

- per arrangement $2.23 

(B) ISDN PRI Line Port 

- per arrangement $23.51 

17.1.4.2 DS1 Line Port 

(A) DS1 Line Port 

- per DS1 (1.544 Mbps) 

Channel service $23.51 

17.1.5 Lifeline Assistance Plan 

 As set forth in Section 4 of the National Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. 

No. 5, the End User Common Line Charge shall be reduced by the amount of the 

Lifeline Assistance Plan ordered by the Public Utility Commission of Pennsylvania 

and approved by the F.C.C.  Waiver of the End User Common Line Charge shall not 

exceed 100 percent of the charge. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

Issue: June 16, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022 

Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy 

350 South Loop 336 West 

Conroe, TX 77304-3308 

17. RATES AND CHARGES – Consolidated Communications of Pennsylvania, LLC (CCPA) 

(Cont’d) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Rate 

(A) Premium Access (Cont’d) 

(6) Tandem Switched Multiplexing 

Common Multiplexing 

per minute charge 

- Originating Non-Toll Free $0.000000 

- Originating Toll Free Only  $0.000000 

- Terminating $0.000000 

(7) Access Tandem Trunk Ports 

DS1 Access Tandem Trunk Ports 

- per month $0.00 

(B) Network Blocking Per Blocked Call 

- Applies to FGD only $0.0107 

(C) 800 Series Data Base Access Service Queries 

Per Query 

- Basic $0.00195 
- Vertical Feature $0.00215 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

Issue: June 16, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022 

Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy 

350 South Loop 336 West 

Conroe, TX 77304-3308 

17. RATES AND CHARGES – Consolidated Communications of Pennsylvania, LLC (CCPA) 

(Cont’d) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.3 End Office Rate 

(A) Local Switching 

(1) Premium 

Per Access Minute 

- Originating Non-Toll Free $0.00943 

- Originating Toll Free Only $0.00472 

- Terminating $0.00000    

(2) Non-Premium 

Per Access Minute 

- Originating Non-Toll Free $0.004244 

- Originating Toll Free Only $0.002122 

- Terminating $0.0000   

(B) Information Surcharge 

(1) Premium 

Per 100 Access Minutes  

 - Originating Non-Toll Free $0.0346 

 - Originating Toll Free Only $0.0173  

 - Terminating $0.0000   

 

(2) Non-Premium 

Per 100 Access Minutes 

 - Originating Non-Toll Free $0.0155 

 - Originating Toll Free Only $0.0078 

 - Terminating $0.0000   

   

(C) Common Trunk Port 

- Per Access Minute 

Originating Non-Toll Free $0.000000 

Originating Toll Free Only $0.000000 

Terminating $0.000000 

(D) DS-1 Dedicated Trunk Port 

- Per Month $0.00 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

Issue: June 16, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022 

Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy 

350 South Loop 336 West 

Conroe, TX 77304-3308 

 
 

17. RATES AND CHARGES – Consolidated Communications of Pennsylvania, LLC (CCPA) 

(Cont’d) 

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.3.8 High Capacity Service 

 Regulations concerning High Capacity Service are set forth in 7.10 of the 

NECA Tariff F.C.C. No. 5. 

Monthly  Nonrecurring 

Rate  Charge 

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT) 

Per Termination 

- DS1 / 1.544 Mbps $  140.21 (I) $235.94  
- DS3 / 44.736 Mbps $1,247.43  $318.14  

(B) Reserved For Future Use 
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